Billboard

Debut [T40|Peak|Wks

oro®m

ARTIST
Adult Chart Hit.

Ranking
Songwriter

Label & Number

11/7/87 20
2/6/88 22
5/28/88 3
7/8/89 (13
10/14/89 22
3/10/90 47
5/5/90 6
11/2/91 (1 5
2/8/92 (1}
6/13/92 4
10/17/92+ 9
1/1/94 o
7/2/94 3!
11/26/94+ 11
3/15/97 3!
10/25/97 26
11/11/00 25
6/26/04 20
11/20/04+ 22

11/20/04 29

24
27
23
20

20

22
32
37
24
34
26
26

26
35

7/12/97 6
11/8/97 + Q"
4/18/98 25
4/11/98 35
10/17/98+ 4
4/29/00 (128
10/7/00 (1J5
12/23/00+ (12
4/21/01 5
9/22/01 20
10/12/02 4
2/15/03 (120
5/24/03 02
8/16/03 28
3/13/04 27

33
48
3

50
53

49
59
95

26
23

26
55
78

50
11

MARX, Richard

1990s: #11 / All-Time: #36

Born on 9/16/1963 in Chicago, lllinois. Pop-rock singer/songwriter. Professional jingle singer since age five. Backing singer for

Lionel Richie. Married Cynthia Rhodes (of Animotion) on 1/8/1989.

1 Should've Known Better .................c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicce e Richard Marx
Fee Waybill (of The Tubes) and Timothy B. Schmit (backing vocals)
2 Endless Summer Nights ... Richard Marx

3 Hold On To The Nights ...
4 Right Here Waiting
5 Angelia
6 Too Late To Say Goodbye.
7 Children Of The Night

tribute to the Los Angeles organization helping child prostitutes

8 Keep Coming Back
9 Hazard
10 Take This Heart
11 Chains Around My Heart ...
12 Now And Forever
13 The Way She Loves Me...
14 Nothing Left Behind Us
from the album Paid Vacation on Capitol 81232

15 Until | Find You Again
16 At The Beginning

DONNA LEWIS & RICHARD MARX
from the animated movie Anastasia

17 DAYS IN AVAION......c..oiiiiii e Richard Marx
from the album Days In Avalon on Signal 21 10001

18 When You're Gone

19 Ready To Fly
above 2 from the album My Own Best Enemy on Manhattan 91719

Richard Marx
Richard Marx
Richard Marx
.Richard Marx/Fee Waybill
Richard Marx

Richard Marx
Richard Marx
Richard Marx
Richard Marx/Fee Waybill
Richard Marx

Richard Marx

..Lynn Ahrens/Stephen Flaherty

Richard Marx
Richard Marx

MATCHBOX TWENTY

Manhattan 50083

EMI-Manhattan 50113
EMI-Manhattan 50106
EMI 50219
EMI 50218
EMI 50234
EMI 50288

Capitol 44753
Capitol 44796
Capitol 44782
Capitol 44848
Capitol 58005
Capitol 58167
album cut

Capitol 58633
Atlantic 84037
album cut

Manhattan 49472
album cut

T40: 1990s: #16 / 2000s: #7 / All-Time: #10

Pop-rock group from Orlando, Florida: Rob Thomas (vocals; born on 2/14/1972), Kyle Cook (guitar; born on 8/29/1975), Adam
Gaynor (guitar; born on 11/26/1963), Brian Yale (bass; born on 10/24/1968) and Paul Doucette (drums; born on 8/22/1972).

1 PUSK . Matt Serletic/Rob Thomas
23 AM ... John Goff/Jay Stanley/Rob Thomas/Brian Yale
3 REAI WO ... Rob Thomas
4 Back 2 GOOd..........ccoiiiiiiicie s Matt Serletic/Rob Thomas

MATCHBOX 20 (above 4)
above 4 from the album Yourself Or Someone Like You on Lava 92721

5 Bent..
6 If You're Gone

.Rob Thomas
Rob Thomas

7 Mad Season

8 Last Beautiful Girl
above 4 from the album Mad Season on Lava 83339

9 Disease..
10 Unwell .

Rob Thomas
.Matt Serletic/Rob Thomas

-...Mick Jagger/Rob Thomas
Rob Thomas

11 BRIght LIS ..o Rob Thomas

12 Downfall ... Matt Serletic/Rob Thomas
above 4 from the album More Than You Think You Are on Atlantic 83512

album cut
album cut

album cut
album cut

Lava 84704
album cut

album cut
album cut
album cut

album cut

album cut
album cut




