Billboard				G	ARTIST		
Debut	T40	Peak	Wks	L D	Adult Chart Hit	Songwriter	Label & Number



## MARX, Richard

## 1990s: #11 / All-Time: #36

Born on 9/16/1963 in Chicago, Illinois. Pop-rock singer/songwriter. Professional jingle singer since age five. Backing singer for **Lionel Richie**. Married Cynthia Rhodes (of **Animotion**) on 1/8/1989.

11/7/87		20	15		Should've Known Better Richard Marx M     Fee Waybill (of The Tubes) and Timothy B. Schmit (backing vocals)	lanhattan 50083
2/6/88		<b>2</b> <sup>2</sup>	24		2 Endless Summer Nights	MI-Manhattan 50113
5/28/88		3	27		3 Hold On To The Nights	MI-Manhattan 50106
7/8/89		$0^6$	23	$\blacktriangle$	4 Right Here Waiting	MI 50219
10/14/89		<b>2</b> <sup>2</sup>	20		5 Angelia	MI 50218
3/10/90		47	2		6 Too Late To Say Goodbye	MI 50234
5/5/90		6	20		7 Children Of The Night	MI 50288
11/2/91		$0^4$	22		8 Keep Coming Back	apitol 44753
2/8/92		$0^{1}$	32		9 Hazard	apitol 44796
6/13/92		4	37		10 Take This HeartRichard Marx C	apitol 44782
10/17/92+		9	24		11 Chains Around My Heart	apitol 44848
1/1/94		$0^{11}$	34		12 Now And Forever	apitol 58005
7/2/94		3 <sup>1</sup>	26		13 The Way She Loves MeRichard Marx C	apitol 58167
11/26/94+		11	26		14 Nothing Left Behind Us	lbum cut
3/15/97		3 <sup>1</sup>	26		15 Until I Find You AgainRichard Marx C	apitol 58633
10/25/97		<b>2</b> <sup>6</sup>	35		16 At The Beginning	tlantic 84037
11/11/00		25	12		17 Days In Avalon	lbum cut
6/26/04	40	20	16		18 When You're GoneRichard Marx M	lanhattan 49472
11/20/04+		22	18			lbum cut
11/20/04	40	29	13		above 2 from the album My Own Best Enemy on Manhattan 91719	
1						



## **MATCHBOX TWENTY**

## T40: 1990s: #16 / 2000s: #7 / All-Time: #10

Pop-rock group from Orlando, Florida: **Rob Thomas** (vocals; born on 2/14/1972), Kyle Cook (guitar; born on 8/29/1975), Adam Gaynor (guitar; born on 11/26/1963), Brian Yale (bass; born on 10/24/1968) and Paul Doucette (drums; born on 8/22/1972).

7/12/97 11/8/97+ 4/18/98	<b>40</b> <b>40</b>	6 10 25	33 48 3		1 Push Matt Serletic/Rob Thomas 2 3 AM John Goff/Jay Stanley/Rob Thomas/Brian Yale	album cut album cut
4/11/98	40	<b>3</b> <sup>5</sup>	50		3 Real World	album cut
10/17/98+	40	4	53		4 Back 2 Good	album cut
4/29/00	40	<b>1</b> 3	49	•	5 Bent	Lava 84704
10/7/00	40	<b>1</b> 3	59		6 If You're Gone	album cut
12/23/00+		$0^2$	95			
4/21/01	40	5	26		7 Mad Season	album cut
9/22/01	40	20	23		8 Last Beautiful Girl	album cut
10/12/02	40	4	26		9 Disease	album cut
2/15/03	40	<b>1</b> 8	55		10 Unwell	album cut
5/24/03		$0^2$	78			
8/16/03	40	<b>2</b> <sup>8</sup>	50		11 Bright Lights	album cut
3/13/04	40	27	11		12 Downfall	album cut